

CS No. 8629/16

Hari Chand Bhatia Vs. Surinder Pal Singh Kochhar and
another

28.05.2019

Pr: Ms.Mehar Nanda, Ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Seema Gupta, Ld.counsel for defendants.

No PW is present today.

It is submitted by ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff that PW Hari Chand Bhatia, who was to be examined as a witness, is aged around 75 years and due to his suffering from mental problem, he has been advised bed rest. Therefore, he will not be able to appear. It is further submitted by ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff that till such time, PW Hari Chand Bhatia is on rest, plaintiff be allowed to examine another witness Ms.Prem Bhatia, copy of whose evidence by way of affidavit has already been supplied to ld.counsel for defendant.

Ld.counsel for defendant submits that she has no objection to the examination of PW Prem Bhatia first

till the time PW Hari Chand Bhatia recovers.

In the facts, put up on **03.09.2019** for evidence
of PW Prem Bhatia.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi