

Civ DJ 465/2014
8629/16
HARI CHAND BHATIA Vs. SURINDER PAL SINGH
KOCHHAR

03.09.2019

Pr: Ms.Mehar Nanda, Ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff
with wife of plaintiff.

Ms.Seema Gupta, Ld.counsel for defendant.

PW Pooja Bhatia is present today. However,
Ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an
adjournment on the ground that by mistake, witness
has not brought today the original documents which
have been referred to in the evidence. Adjournment
sought is granted as not opposed.

**Put up on 10.12.2019 for evidence of PW Prem
Bhatia and production of original documents.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi