

CS No. 8629/16

Hari Chand Bhatia Vs. Surinder Pal Singh

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

13.07.2021

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 373-403/ RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : None.

Matter is adjourned due to pandemic covid-19 situation.

Put up for PE on 12.10.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 13.07.2021