

**Hari Chand Bhatia Vs. Surinder Pal Singh Kochhar**

**26.04.2022**

Present : Ms. Mehar Nanda, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 Smt. Prem Bhatia is present for her cross examination.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment as she is having severe backache and due to this, she is not able to cross examine the witness in the instant suit. Granted.

Both the parties request for a shorter date.

At request, put up for cross examination of PW1 on 07.05.2022 at 11.30 AM.

**(Manish Sharma)**  
**ADJ-01/West/26.04.2022**