

Civ DJ No.8629/2016  
Hari Chand Bhatia v. Surinder Pal Singh Kochhar

**07.05.2022.**

Present: Ms. Mehar Nanda, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Harish Chander, proxy counsel for the defendant.

The matter is listed for PE/cross-examination of PW-1 Prema Bhatia. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that PW-1 could not come today due to ill health.

Main counsels of both the parties are also unavailable today.

Put up for PE/cross-examination of PW-1 on 08.08.2022.

**(Manish Sharma)**  
**Additional District Judge-01(West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi**