

Civ DJ No. 8629/16

Hari Chand Bhatia vs. Surinder Pal Singh Kochar & anr.

08.08.2022

Present : Ms. Pooja Marwah, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 with ld. counsel Ms.Seema Gupta.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. However, at this stage, it is jointly submitted that parties want to settle the matter.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for report on settlement/cross-examination of PW-1 on **14.10.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi