

Civ DJ 8629/16

HARI CHAND BHATIA Vs. SURINDER PAL SINGH KOCHHAR

14.10.2022

Present : Sh. Harsh Pal Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff

Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both the parties submit that matter is likely to get settled.

In view of that, matter is adjourned.

List for recordal of settlement, if any/ PE on 05.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi