

Civ DJ 8629/16

HARI CHAND BHATIA Vs. SURINDER PAL SINGH KOCHHAR

05.12.2022

Present: Ms. Pooja Marwa, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sambhav Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter has been settled between the parties and they will file MoU by the next date.

List for recordal of statement of parties on **03.01.2023**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi