

Civ DJ 8629/16

HARI CHAND BHATIA Vs. SURINDER PAL SINGH KOCHHAR

03.01.2023

Present: Ms. Prem Bhatia-LR of plaintiff with proxy counsel

Sh. Harsh Pal Singh.

None for defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that parties have amicably settled the dispute before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi and seek permission to withdraw the instant suit. Separate statement of Ms. Prem Bhatia-LR of deceased plaintiff recorded in this regard.

In view thereof, present suit is disposed of as settled. Since the matter has been settled before the Mediatoin Centre, plaintiff is entitled to refund of entire court fees. Let certificate be issued in this regard.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Ms. Seema Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant enters appearance. He is apprised of the order passed today.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi